
GRANTS AND CONTRACTS - TRANSMITTAL MEMO 

Date: October 9,2013 

From John Johnson, Grants and Contracts Administrator 

To: John Pricher 

CONTRACT #: 6883 

VENDOR: Gainesville Sports Organizing Committee 

DESCRIPTION: Second Amendment for the Administration Agreement. 

APPROVED BY: Board 

APPROVAL DATE: 09/24/2013 

Received On: 

TERM START 10/01/2013 

TERM END 09/30/2014 

AMOUNT: $210,000.00 

ACCOUNT: n/a 

ENCUMBRANCE # 140485 

RFP/BID # n/a 

ACTIONS Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files. 
REQUIRED One of the two fully executed originals sent to John 10/09/13. 

copy to: F&A 
Risk 
Purchasing 
File 



.CONTRACT PROGRESS PYMT NP PAGE 

Alachua County, 
Florida 

INVOICE AND 
ENCUMBRANCE ADVICE 

ALACHUA COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

P.O. BOX 1467 
GAINESVILLE, FL 32602 
PHONE (352) 374-5202 

FAX (352)^91-4569 

ALL INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE 
MUST REFERENCE THIS NUMBER 

NO. 140485 

ORDER DATE 9/25/2013 
REQ. NUMBER 0000061143 
BtO NUMBER 

BUYER BARBARA FAIR 
ACCOUNT NO. 15045105524881 
VENDOR NO. 2003 

V VENDOR I.D. # 

E G'VILLE SPORTS ORGANIZING COMM 
N 300 E UNIVERSITY AVE 
D GAINESVILLE FL 32601 
O 
R 

5 
H 
I 
P 

'T • 
O 

ALACHUA COUNTY 
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT 
C/O JOHN PRICHER 
30 EAST UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
GAINESVILLE FL 32601-689: 

K: ITEM REQ'D BJ0 DESCRIPTION . .. QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE . . EXTENSION 

1 rO PROMOTE GENERAL TOURISM AND 
DEVELOPMENT 
DF VISITORS TO ALACHUA COUNTY THRO 
L 6% OF THE 2 PERCENT DEDICATED TO 
CONVENTION BUREAU FUNDS THIS OPERA 

REMARKS: 

rHIS IS A CONTRACT APPROVED BY 
rHE BOARD ON 09/24/13 
CONTRACT TERM: 10/01/2013 - 09/30/ 
CONTRACT #6883 
PRIOR FY#13 0 656 
DRIGINAL FYl4 ENCUMBRANCE $210,000 

210000.00 

UGH SPORTS 
THE VISITO] 
TION . 

2014 

.00 

NA 

IS AN! 

1 . 0 0 0 0  

) 

TOTAL 

210000.00 

210000.00 

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR 
1. Submit invoice as described in the referenced agreement. 

2. Include all required documentation/backup with invoice. 

3. Florida State Tax Exemption Number: 11-065-024077-53C. 

4. Federal Tax ID N umber. 59-6000501 

DATE APPROVED < AUTHdg>ZED SIGNA^ 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED AND AMENDED AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND 

GAINESVILLE SPORTS ORGANIZING COMMITTEE, INC dba GAINESVILLE SPORTS 
COMMISSION FOR ADMINISTRATION 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 3-4^ 

day of A.D., 20$ 3 , by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to 

as "County", and GAINESVILLE SPORTS ORGANIZING COMMITTEE, INC dba GAINESVILLE 

SPORTS COMMISSION, hereinafter referred to as AGENCY: 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Agency provides services that promote sporting events in Alachua County that 
strengthen and develop sporting events and programs that increase the tax; and 

WHEREAS, the County finds that these services are in the best interest of its citizens by providing 
marketing or advertising designed to increase tourist-related business activities within the County; and 

WHEREAS, §125.0104, Florida Statutes provides that funding may be provided from the tourist 
development tax for this purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto previously entered into an Amended and Restated Agreement 
October 10, 2006; 

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into the First Amendment to the Agreement on October 
28, 2008; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree: to further amend the restated and amended 
agreement dated October 10, 2006 as follows: 

A. Section 1, Term of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read: 

1. Term - This agreement shall commence on October 1,2013 and continue through 
September 30, 2014 unless terminated as provided herein. The parties may extend the term 
of this agreement through an amendment approved by both parties. 

A. 
B. Section 3^Method of Payment is amended in its entirety to read: 

A. The County agrees to provide funding not to exceed 16% of 99% of the Tourist 
Development Tax revenue dedicated to fund the Visitors and Convention Bureau received 
the previous fiscal year. 

v:\jop\contracts\gsoc\amendments\gsoc2ndamendmentadmin81213.doc 
Page 1 of 2 



SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the original 

agreement between the parties, dated October 10, 2006, shall be and remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this SECOND Amendment to Agreement 
to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first above-written. 

ALACHUA COUNFrQFLORIDA 

Bv: 
M+kcByeVly, Chair 
Board of County Commissioners 

ATTEST: 

J. K. Irby, Clerk 

(SEAL) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Alachua County OffTt 

VENDOR 

By: 

Print: yJb\e^n Co£ciah> re-

Title: h\racjbor; G-SC 

Page 2 of 2 
gsoc2ndamendmentadmin81213 
ALL AGREEMENTS SHOULD BE SEQUENTIALLY NUMBERED (INCLUDING 
ATTACHMENTS) 
ALWAYS REFERENCE FILE NAME OF CONTRACT IN THE FOOTER. 

ATTEST (By-Corporate Officer) 
. X / 0 

Print:l^YvA2.^^\'yxWi rJC 

Title^Pr^rlp^r, G?SClfWcl 



Page 1 of2 

Jack Durrance Auditorium 2nd Floor, County Administration Building 12 
SE 1st Street, Gainesville 

September 24, 2013 Regular Board Meeting 
Agenda Item #41 

Title 
Gainesville Sports Organizing Committee administration agreement (Amended) 

Amount 
N/A 

Description 
Review Amendment to the Gainesville Sports Organizing Committee's 
administration contract. 

Recommendation 
Approve 2nd Amendment to the Gainesville Sports Organizing Committee's 
administration contract and authorize the Chair to sign. 

Alternativefs^ 
Do not approve 

Requested Bv 
Roland Loog 

Originating Department 
Tourist Development 

Attachmentfs^ Description 
2nd Amendment 

Documents Requiring Action 
2nd Amendment 

Executive Summary 
The 2nd Amendment to the amended and restated agreement between Alachua 
County and the Gainesville Sports Organizing Committee extends the term of the 
contract until September 30, 2014. 

Background 
On October 10, 2006 the agreement between Alachua County and the Gainesville 
Sports Commission for the purposes of a providing funding to the sports 
commission as the official sports marketing agency for the County. On October 
28, 2008 the parties entered into the first amendment of this contract for the 
purposes of extending the term until September 30, 2013. 

Issues 
With the recent restructuring by the Gainesville Sports Commission, a one year 
extension is appropriate to determine if lo nger contracts are warranted. Previous 
contracts have been for 5 year terms. 

Fiscal Recommendation 
None 

Fiscal Alternative(s) 

ALACHUA COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2013-09-24/1C0923E8-AF5... 9/25/2013 

http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2013-09-24/1C0923E8-AF5


Page 2 of 2 

None 

Funding Sources 
Tourist Development 

Account Code(s) 
150-4510-552-48-81 

Attachment: GSOC Admin 2nd Amend Final.pdf 

http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2013-09-24/lC0923E8-AF5... 9/25/2013 

http://meetingdocs.alachuacounty.us/documents/bocc/agendas/2013-09-24/lC0923E8-AF5

